

Council Regulation (EC) No 1984/2003 of 8 April 2003
introducing a system for the statistical monitoring of trade in
bluefin tuna swordfish and bigeye tuna within the Community

CHAPTER 1

GENERAL PROVISIONS

Article 1	Object
Article 2	Scope
Article 3	Definitions

CHAPTER 2

STATISTICAL MONITORING

Section 1

Requirements on Member States in respect of imports

Article 4	Statistical document for importation
-----------	--------------------------------------

Section 2

Requirements on Member States in respect of exports

Article 5	Statistical document for exportation
-----------	--------------------------------------

Section 3

Requirements on Member States in respect of re-exports

Article 6	Re-export certificates
Article 7	Repeated re-exports

Section 4

Requirements for Member States in respect of
transhipped products in the ICCAT Convention area

Article 7a	Statistical documents and reporting
------------	-------------------------------------

CHAPTER 3

TRANSMISSION OF DATA

Article 8	Information concerning validation
Article 9	Transmission of data
Article 10	National report

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1984/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

CHAPTER 4

FINAL PROVISIONS

- Article 11 Amendment of Annexes
- Article 12 Committee procedure
- Article 13 Repeal
- Article 14 Entry into force
- Signature

ANNEX I

PRODUCTS REFERRED TO IN ARTICLE 3(a)

.....
.....
.....

ANNEX II

PRODUCTS REFERRED TO IN ARTICLE 3(b)

Without prejudice to the rules for the interpretation of the...
TARIC code
0301 99 90 70 0302 69 87 00 0303 79...

ANNEX III

PRODUCTS REFERRED TO IN ARTICLE 3(c)

Without prejudice to the rules for the interpretation of the...
TARIC code
0301 99 90 75 0302 34 10 00 0302 34...

ANNEX IVa

.....
.....
.....

ANNEX IVb

Third countries recognised by ICCAT for which the statistical document...

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1984/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

ANNEX V

ANNEX VI

ANNEX VII

ANNEX VIIIa

ANNEX VIIIb

ANNEX IX

.....
.....
.....

ANNEX X

ANNEX XI

ANNEX XII

ANNEX XIII

ANNEX XIV

ANNEX XV

.....
.....

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1984/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

ANNEX XVI

ANNEX XVII

ANNEX XVIII

ANNEX XIX

Changes to legislation: *There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1984/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)*

- (1) [OJ C 331 E, 31.12.2002, p. 128.](#)
- (2) Opinion of 12 February 2003 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (3) [OJ L 162, 18.6.1986, p. 33.](#)
- (4) [OJ L 236, 5.10.1995, p. 24.](#)
- (5) [OJ L 99, 19.4.1994, p. 1.](#) Regulation as amended by Regulation (EC) No 1446/1999 ([OJ L 167, 2.7.1999, p. 1.](#))
- (6) [OJ L 184, 17.7.1999, p. 23.](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1984/2003. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Ch. 2 s. 4 heading words omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(11\)](#)
- Ch. 2 s. 1 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(5\)](#)
- Ch. 2 s. 2 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(7\)](#)
- Ch. 2 s.0003 heading words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(9\)](#)
- Ch. 3 omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(13\)](#)
- Art. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(2\)](#)
- Art. 4(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 4(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 4(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(6\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 5(1) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 5(3) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(8\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 5(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(8\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 5(4) omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(8\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 6(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(10\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(10\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(10\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 6(5) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(10\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(5) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(10\)\(e\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7a(1) substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(12\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 7a(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(12\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 7a(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(12\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 7a(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(12\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 11 omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(14\)](#)
- Art. 12 omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(14\)](#)
- Art. 14 omitted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(14\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 2(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 3(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(4\)](#)
- Art. 5(2)(b) substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(10\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(10\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(2)(b) substituted by [S.I. 2019/753 reg. 13\(10\)\(b\)](#)